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SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (1)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 18,40 Pr.Race - 1 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 CHAMSIN 2140 Skoglund Rikard N  -15.7
Westlund Grahn Catarina E Gra. - Westlund Grahn Catarina

  2 CHARLY LANE " Ohlsson Ulf   -16.2
F:a Bullergardens Avel E Ridc. - Gustafsson Jonathan

  3 J.J.MAKE IT VINN " Fironova Jelena   -17.2
Ivanov Jevgeni E Fironova Jel. - Ivanov Jevgeni

  4 BOTTNAS LANCE " Nordemo Sandra  -19.3
Nordemo Alf - Nordemo Alf

  5 SCORPION D'INVERNE " Goop Bjorn   -19.1
Njorum Ab - Jacobsson Patrik

  6 FLOKI " Sjostrom Claes   -
Fairlane Trotting Hb - Sjostrom Claes

  7 GLOBAL GRAFFITI " Djuse Magnus A   -15.8
Stefan Arvidsson Trav Ab - Arvidsson Stefan

  8 LASAGNE " Kihlstrom Orjan   -17.0
Veterinar D Soderberg Ab - Melander Stefan

  9 CHIRAZ " Andersson Oskar J  -17.0
S G:s Potatis Ab - Westholm Jorgen

 10 HADAHAA " Lugauer Conrad   -17.7
Stall Garant - Lugauer Conrad

 11 SOFARSOGOOD TOOMA " Metayer Hugo   -17.9
Stall Oxalis - Ivanov Jevgeni

Pronostico:

2 19,03 Pr.Trearingslopp Ston Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GROVE'S POPPY POOF 2140 Kontio Jorma   15.1-
Tmi Hilmi - Hillbom Jouni

  2 FUSION BLAZE " Djuse Magnus A   -18.1
Stall Table 609 - Djuse Mattias

  3 PERKY WESTWOOD " Lennartsson Per   13.9-19.5
Stall Freddo - Easy - Lennartsson Per

  4 TIGRIS TOOMA " Larsson Fredrik B  21.5-18.2
Stall Oxalis - Larsson Fredrik B

  5 TAHIA HALERYD "   -17.9
Sjoslantens Konsult E Fastigh. - Elfving Joakim

  6 BEAR FLOWER " Goop Bjorn   -17.1
Stall Jonssonligan - Kylin Blom Oskar

  7 RAINA SCHERMER " Andersson Oskar J  -17.1
Svensson Hakan B - Andersson Oskar J

Pronostico:

3 19,27 Pr.Fyraaringslopp Ston - Spar Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 JIOVANHA FALKONE 2140 Reden Daniel   -13.0
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

  2 JACQUELINE ZET " Kihlstrom Orjan   -12.9
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

  3 UNIVERSE TILE " Lennartsson Per   -12.1
Srf Stable - Walmann Roger

  4 MOLLY JO POOF " Ohlsson Ulf   12.9-12.2
Hillbom Jouni - Hillbom Jouni

  5 MY CREATION " Skoglund Rikard N  11.6-13.1
Stall Creation Ab - Melkko Katja

  6 TIME TO RUN " Sjostrom Claes   12.9-12.1
Stall Caroline Jansson Ab - Sjostrom Claes

Pronostico:

4 19,51 Pr.Active Bowlers Lopp - Trea Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GRIFAS 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni   -17.3
J.j. Stable Ou - Ivanov Jevgeni

  2 CAY " Oscarsson Kevin  16.9-15.2
Forna D.o.o. - Oscarsson Kevin

  3 TENNESSEE H.C. " Ohlsson Ulf   18.0-14.8
Fjellstrom Hast Ab - Karhulahti Ville

  4 KALLE "   15.0-15.0
Bloms Konsulting Hb E Bonerud. - Kylin Blom Oskar

  5 KINGEN J.A.B. " Jepson Carl Johan  15.4-15.9
Jab Logistic Ab - Dunder Robert

  6 NEUTRON STAR " Sjostrom Claes   13.3-15.7
Uppsala Handelshus Ab - Sjostrom Claes

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CHAMSIN
  f bo 4 - El Mago Pellini e Ariane Boko
  Car: 15.7 ROM C 10 V 0 P 10  2.482
   3m: 15.7 ROM C 8 V 0 P 8  2.081
5 15.7 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 31,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Glory Doc  2140 
15.3; 2 Sigrid Rose  2140 15.6; 3 Cash Me Out 
2140 15.7; 4 Mayson  2140 15.7; 5 Chamsin 
2140 15.7 (p.12 n.9)   
7 16.5 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 26,72) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Froken Crawly 
2140 15.0; 2 Ninepoints Nice  2140 15.1; 3 Glory
Doc  2140 15.4; 4 Katitzi Brick  2140 15.6; 5 Tissi
Hall  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.3)   
7 16.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 46,46) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Global
Gratitude  2140 15.8; 2 Carros First King  2140 
15.9; 3 Echezeaux [ap] 2140 16.0; 4 Moderna
[ap] 2140 16.2; 5 Times Like These [p] 2140 16.3
(p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHARLY LANE
  f bo 4 - Power e Captivating As (US)
  Car: 16.2 ROM C 8 V 0 P 8  2.357
   3m: 16.2 ROM C 7 V 0 P 7  2.001
9 19.9 2160 Ostre Ole Johan 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,93) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Jetblast 
2140 18.1; 2 Freja Hammering  2140 18.2; 3 
Keldana K.  2160 17.6; 4 Edda Silver  2160 17.6; 
5 Lema  2160 17.8 (p.9 n.9)   
4 18.4 2140 Lilius Marcus 24/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,68) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 King Of
Goldneck  2160 17.2; 2 L'Avenir Y.  2160 17.5; 3 
Jetblast  2160 17.6; 4 Charly Lane  2140 18.4; 5 
Beauty Bris  2160 17.8 (p.9 n.1)   
RI  2140 Ohlsson Ulf 06/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 53,45) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Vasterbo
Snap  2140 15.0; 2 Atomic Pepper  2140 15.3; 3 
Seventh Avenue  2140 15.8; 4 Freja Hammering
[a] 2140 15.9; 5 Prinsessans Komet  2140 16.0
(p.11 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  J.J.MAKE IT VINN
  c b 5 - Make It Happen (US) e Vinn De Luxe
  Car: 17.2 ESK C 11 V 0 P 11  2.259
   3m: 17.2 ESK C 9 V 0 P 9  1.992
9 21.5 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 29/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 136,85) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Bearnie  2140 
18.0; 2 Our Own Style  2140 18.0; 3 Lime Lane 
2140 18.1; 4 Messi Silver  2140 18.1; 5 My
D.X.One  2140 18.5 (p.12 n.9)   
9 17.7 2140 Fironova Jelena 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 128,98) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Kick The Man 
2140 15.8; 2 Times Like These  2140 15.9; 3 Hall
Of Hearts  2140 16.1; 4 Fausto Jet  2140 16.1; 5 
Katitzi Brick  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.4)   
10 18.9 2140 Fironova Jelena 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 41,31) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Sofarsogood
Tooma  2140 17.9; 2 Suger Sweet Melody  2140 
18.1; 3 Surpriced Tooma  2140 18.1; 4 Harley D. 
2140 18.3; 5 Eye Opener  2140 18.3 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BOTTNAS LANCE
  c b 5 - Scarlet Knight (US) e Ulka D'Ourville (FRA)
  Car: 19.3 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  400
   3m: 19.3 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  267
9 22.7 2140 Kontio Jorma 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 28,26) Prof Cond Nastri 10.007; 1 Mansell 
2140 16.4; 2 Moonbeam  2140 17.1; 3 Anya C.D.  
2140 17.3; 4 Surpriced Tooma  2140 17.4; 5 
C.Zazu  2140 17.5 (p.10 n.3)   
6 19.3 2140 Kontio Jorma 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 51,49) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Steady
Spender  2140 17.2; 2 Hallabaloo  2140 17.7; 3 
Hadahaa  2140 18.5; 4 Macarena Klipp  2140 
18.5; 5 Gogogirl Eagra  2140 18.8 (p.7 n.4)   
RI  2140 Svedlund Billy 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 92,44) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Vasterbo
Snap  2140 16.8; 2 Pepparn Marje  2140 17.4; 3 
Kapplans Orlando  2140 17.6; 4 Expresso Doble 
2140 17.6; 5 Mette Marit Melody  2140 17.9 (p.10
n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SCORPION D'INVERNE
  m b 7 - Zola Boko e Modell Amok
  Car: 19.1 ESK C 2 V 0 P 2  801
   3m: 19.1 ESK C 2 V 0 P 2  801
9 19.1 2140 Kontio Jorma 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 40,62) Prof Cond 7.134; 1 Global Gratitude  
2140 16.4; 2 Lake's Glory  2140 17.0; 3 Oonagh
Boko  2140 17.1; 4 Soave  2140 17.3; 5 
M.T.Vanessa  2140 17.3 (p.10 n.9)   
4 19.5 2140 Benzon Niclas 03/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 48,57) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Re Becka 
2140 18.7; 2 Kaijser Ima  2140 19.2; 3 Sesto
Elemento  2140 19.3; 4 Scorpion D'Inverne 
2140 19.5; 5 Bruno Mirchi  2140 20.3 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  FLOKI
  c bo 3 - Victor Gio (IT) e Misses Boss (BEL)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  GLOBAL GRAFFITI
  f b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Global Runaway
  Car: 15.8 BOL C 2 V 0 P 2  2.580
   3m: 15.8 BOL C 1 V 0 P 1  1.557
4 20.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 15/09/25 Dan  
(Q.E. 5,35) Prof Cond Nastri 10.763; 1 Margaritaz 
 2140 19.4; 2 Zaga Zafir [ap] 2160 19.3; 3 Candy
Laday  2140 20.7; 4 Global Graffiti  2140 20.7; 5 
Muzo  2140 20.7 (p.8 n.3)   
3 15.8 2140 Lonn Linus 13/10/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 78,02) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Will De
Zeun  2140 15.6; 2 Florenz G. [ap] 2160 15.0; 3 
Global Graffiti  2140 15.8; 4 Ninepoints Nice 
2140 15.9; 5 Echezeaux  2140 16.7 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  LASAGNE
  c b 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Mollie's Photo
  Car: 17.0 BOL C 4 V 0 P 4  2.313
   3m: 18.1 SOL C 1 V 0 P 1  889
6 23.0 2140 Kontio Jorma 05/03/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 31,96) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Okocha
Boko  2160 17.1; 2 You To Gangster  2140 17.8; 
3 Huequi  2140 18.2; 4 Sir Tooma  2140 18.4; 5 
Ruffel  2140 20.1 (p.7 n.1)   
5 17.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 16/05/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 12,07) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Secret
Bo  2140 15.8; 2 Natural Aveve  2140 16.4; 3 
Global Good Girl  2140 16.6; 4 Valuga  2140 
16.8; 5 Lasagne  2140 17.0 (p.9 n.6)   
4 18.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 11,61) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Global
Gladiator  2140 17.1; 2 Kristian Croc  2140 17.7; 
3 Pacefull  2140 17.9; 4 Lasagne  2140 18.1; 5 
Nightcap  2140 18.2 (p.12 n.12)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  CHIRAZ
  f b 4 - Earl Simon (FRA) e Ninepoints Ariel
  Car: 17.0 ROM C 1 V 0 P 1  1.779
   3m: 17.0 ROM C 1 V 0 P 1  1.779
2 17.0 2140 Andersson Oskar J 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 33,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Red Bull Boko [p] 
2140 16.7; 2 Chiraz  2140 17.0; 3 Greenday 
2140 17.1; 4 Lover Man  2140 17.1; 5 Inside Out
[a] 2140 17.8 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  HADAHAA
  f b 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Darling Boko
  Car: 17.7 MAN C 3 V 0 P 3  2.090
   3m: 17.7 MAN C 3 V 0 P 3  2.090
3 18.5 2140 Lugauer Conrad 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,98) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Steady
Spender  2140 17.2; 2 Hallabaloo  2140 17.7; 3 
Hadahaa  2140 18.5; 4 Macarena Klipp  2140 
18.5; 5 Gogogirl Eagra  2140 18.8 (p.7 n.7)   
7 17.7 2160 Fontaine Julien 09/02/26 Man  
(Q.E. 5,56) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Agape 
2140 17.7; 2 Ta Lou  2160 17.1; 3 Tobin Horsta 
2160 17.1; 4 Sanoroc Crown  2160 17.2; 5 
Gambas E.L.  2140 18.0 (p.15 n.11)   
5 18.5 2140 Lugauer Conrad 11/03/26 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 3,17) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Staro Timo 
 2160 16.6; 2 Keldana K.  2160 17.3; 3 Erdogan 
2160 17.5; 4 B.B.S.Anthony  2160 17.5; 5 
Hadahaa [p] 2140 18.5 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  SOFARSOGOOD TOOMA
  f bo 4 - Hayden Hanover (US) e Kiss Me Tooma
  Car: 17.9 ROM C 5 V 1 P 4  1.735
   3m: 17.9 ROM C 4 V 1 P 3  1.468
8 18.1 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 71,10) Prof Cond Nastri 10.007; 1 Mansell 
2140 16.4; 2 Moonbeam  2140 17.1; 3 Anya C.D.  
2140 17.3; 4 Surpriced Tooma  2140 17.4; 5 
C.Zazu  2140 17.5 (p.10 n.5)   
6 18.1 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 09/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 33,69) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Tashi Lane  2140 
17.7; 2 Ruth Riddle  2140 17.8; 3 Release Me 
2140 17.9; 4 Froken Crawly  2140 17.9; 5 Queen
Elise  2140 18.0 (p.9 n.6)   
1 17.9 2140 Metayer Hugo 12/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,51) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Sofarsogood
Tooma  2140 17.9; 2 Suger Sweet Melody  2140 
18.1; 3 Surpriced Tooma  2140 18.1; 4 Harley D. 
2140 18.3; 5 Eye Opener  2140 18.3 (p.10 n.2)   

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GROVE'S POPPY POOF
  f s 3 - Express Duo (FIN) e Grove's Apple Poof (FIN)
  Car:  C 1 V 0 P 1  1.156
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0
4 15.1 1640 Kontio Jorma 01/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 25,61) Prof Cond 12.942; 1 Ruby Newport 
1640 14.5; 2 Go On Brodda  1640 14.8; 3 Pivot
Brodda  1640 15.1; 4 Grove's Poppy Poof  1640 
15.1; 5 Impertinent  1640 15.7 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FUSION BLAZE
  f b 3 - Southwind Frank (US) e Aquamarine Hanover (US)
  Car: 18.1 ESK C 1 V 1 P 0  4.447
   3m: 18.1 ESK C 1 V 1 P 0  4.447
1 18.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,57) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Fusion
Blaze  2140 18.1; 2 Lucky Weekend  2140 18.3; 
3 Tahays Blue Jazz  2140 18.4; 4 Racepower
Renka  2140 19.9; 5 Thyra Tooma  2140 20.0
(p.6 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PERKY WESTWOOD
  f b 3 - Uncle Lasse (US) e Body Gear
  Car: 19.5 ESK C 3 V 1 P 2  4.270
   3m: 19.5 ESK C 2 V 0 P 2  1.156
1 16.2 1640 Jepson Carl Johan 20/10/25 Man  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Perky
Westwood  1640 16.2; 2 Ballerina  1640 16.3; 3 
Ciao  1640 16.8; 4 Blast Wave  1640 19.3; 5 
Exquisite Scotch  1640 19.9 (p.6 n.5)   
5 13.9 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 05/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 31,34) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Tanja Tooma 
1640 13.6; 2 Diamond In Pj's  1640 13.7; 3 One
Express  1640 13.8; 4 Icy Conditions  1640 13.8; 
5 Perky Westwood  1640 13.9 (p.8 n.2)   
10 19.5 2140 Lennartsson Per 02/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,56) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Brooke
Davis  2140 18.5; 2 Pivot Brodda  2140 18.7; 3 
Tiamo Dejavu  2140 18.7; 4 Fabulous Broline 
2140 19.2; 5 I See Tail Lights  2140 19.3 (p.10
n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  TIGRIS TOOMA
  f bo 3 - Cash Gamble e Bridget Boko
  Car: 18.2 SOL C 4 V 0 P 4  2.749
   3m: 18.2 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  2.215
RI  1640 Skoglund Rikard N 14/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 28,36) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Global
Holy Water  1640 16.5; 2 Brooke Davis  1640 
16.6; 3 Ballerina  1640 16.6; 4 Pivot Brodda  1640 
16.6; 5 Pagani  1640 17.3 (p.9 n.6)   
5 18.3 2140 Larsson Fredrik B 04/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 25,73) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Janitah
Brook  2140 17.7; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 17.8; 3 
Gino T.P.  2140 17.9; 4 Pure Brilliance  2140 
17.9; 5 Tigris Tooma  2140 18.3 (p.11 n.1)   
4 18.2 2140 Larsson Fredrik B 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 63,80) Prof Cond Nastri 15.611; 1 Pure
Brilliance  2140 18.0; 2 Candy El Mar  2140 18.0; 
3 Out Or In  2140 18.2; 4 Tigris Tooma  2140 
18.2; 5 Gizli Lane  2140 18.3 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TAHIA HALERYD
  f b 3 - Campo Bahia e Juni Haleryd
  Car: 17.9 BOL C 1 V 1 P 0  3.113
   3m: 17.9 BOL C 1 V 1 P 0  3.113
1 17.9 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 05/03/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,29) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Tahia
Haleryd  2140 17.9; 2 Lotusvictoria  2140 18.0; 3 
Hyttas Mr Magic  2140 18.4; 4 Kapplans Orlando 
2140 18.6; 5 Lillen Jones  2140 18.8 (p.8 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BEAR FLOWER
  f b 3 - Cruzado Dela Noche (US) e Bear Bahareh
  Car: 17.1 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  3.682
   3m: 17.1 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  3.682
5 17.1 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 19/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 32,13) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Express
Love D.E.  2140 16.6; 2 B.B.S.Anthony  2140 
16.8; 3 Hallabaloo  2140 16.9; 4 Charly Lane 
2140 17.0; 5 Bear Flower  2140 17.1 (p.11 n.8)   
2 18.9 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 5,62) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Perfect
Gentleman  2140 18.6; 2 Bear Flower  2140 
18.9; 3 Gocciadoro C.G.  2140 19.0; 4 
Staaldrigstill  2140 19.1; 5 B.B.S.Night Winner 
2140 19.1 (p.7 n.2)   

5 17.1 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 12,06) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Show Me Heaven 
 2140 16.3; 2 Rosa Parks Pellini  2140 16.4; 3 
Floripa  2140 16.6; 4 Tidig Tooma  2140 16.9; 5 
Bear Flower  2140 17.1 (p.7 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  RAINA SCHERMER
  f b 3 - Father Patrick (US) e Katinka Bourbon (FRA)
  Car: 17.1 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  3.602
   3m: 17.1 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  3.602
2 17.1 2140 Andersson Oskar J 02/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 10,41) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Halina 
2140 16.2; 2 Raina Schermer  2140 17.1; 3 
Suger Sweet Melody  2140 17.5; 4 Valnes Queen 
 2160 16.9; 5 Global Go Bajen Go  2160 17.5
(p.14 n.7)   
5 22.3 2140 Andersson Oskar J 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,08) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Justice For 
All  2140 18.9; 2 Running Well  2140 19.2; 3 
Seventh Avenue  2140 19.2; 4 Tidig Tooma  2140 
19.3; 5 Raina Schermer  2140 22.3 (p.6 n.1)   
4 17.3 2140 Andersson Oskar J 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 25,41) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Xanthis
Lewis  2140 17.1; 2 Cash Games  2140 17.1; 3 
Mellby Online  2140 17.2; 4 Raina Schermer 
2140 17.3; 5 Carneval Garde  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.5)  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  JIOVANHA FALKONE
  f bo 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Kid Gloves (US)
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 9 V 2 P 7  17.167
   3m: 13.0 SOL C 7 V 2 P 5  14.454
5 13.0 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 28/09/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 18,46) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Ursula [p] 2140 
12.4; 2 Millenium U.M. [a] 2140 12.7; 3 Time For
Champagne [ap] 2140 12.8; 4 Honey Orchard
[ap] 2140 13.0; 5 Jiovanha Falkone [p] 2140
13.0 (p.12 n.11)   
7 13.8 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 15/10/25 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 13,95) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Gourmet D'Arc
[a] 2140 13.2; 2 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 13.3; 3 
Day Time Trot [ap] 2140 13.5; 4 Vasterbo
Redless  2140 13.5; 5 Dior Dalie  2140 13.7 (p.11 
n.3)   
9 15.3 2140 Haugstad Kenneth 03/11/25 Esk [p] 
(Q.E. 11,41) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 True Identity
[ap] 2140 14.3; 2 Mahakala  2140 14.4; 3 
Lotusorchide  2140 14.5; 4 De Ar Hon  2140 14.5; 
5 Ditte Gel [a] 2140 14.6 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  JACQUELINE ZET
  f bo 4 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Shaqline (US)
  Car: 12.9 SOL C 9 V 2 P 7  33.445
   3m: 12.9 SOL C 6 V 2 P 4  28.108
2 13.3 2140 Reden Daniel 15/10/25 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 35,87) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Gourmet D'Arc
[a] 2140 13.2; 2 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 13.3; 3 
Day Time Trot [ap] 2140 13.5; 4 Vasterbo
Redless  2140 13.5; 5 Dior Dalie  2140 13.7 (p.11 
n.10)   
RI  2140 Reden Daniel 02/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 24,86) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Bonsse Garde
[ap] 2140 11.9; 2 Vasterbo Redless [ap] 2140 
12.0; 3 Time To Run [ap] 2140 12.3; 4 Selmina
Venit [ap] 2140 12.5; 5 Love To The Limit [p]
2140 12.7 (p.12 n.5)   
2 13.6 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 19/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 2,94) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 True Identity [ap]
2140 13.6; 2 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 13.6; 3 
Cruising Altitude [a] 2140 13.7; 4 Grace Vendil
[ap] 2140 13.8; 5 Phoebe Boko [ap] 2140 13.9
(p.9 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  UNIVERSE TILE
  f bo 4 - Walner (CAN) e Pat Matters (US)
  Car: 12.1 ESK C 15 V 1 P 14  41.206
   3m: 12.1 ESK C 12 V 0 P 12  31.866
4 13.2 2100 Sjostrom Claes 19/10/25 Ore [a] 
(Q.E. 6,57) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Global Girlpower  
2100 12.9; 2 Caribbean Lemon [ap] 2100 13.0; 3 
Stepping Gogo Girl [ap] 2100 13.1; 4 Universe
Tile [a] 2100 13.2; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2100 13.4
(p.12 n.12)   
4 13.4 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 02/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 27,71) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Global Got It All 
[ap] 2140 12.9; 2 Global Good News [ap] 2140 
13.1; 3 Kobra Brick [ap] 2140 13.2; 4 Universe
Tile [a] 2140 13.4; 5 Sparkling Power [ap] 2140
13.4 (p.11 n.3)   
5 12.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 15/11/25 Esk [a] 
(Q.E. 74,50) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 
Kobra Brick [ap] 2140 11.6; 2 Bonsse Garde [ap]
2140 11.7; 3 Global Good News [ap] 2140 12.0; 4 
Time To Run [ap] 2140 12.1; 5 Universe Tile [a]
2140 12.1 (p.12 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MOLLY JO POOF
  f bo 4 - Makethemark e Bambalina Poof (FIN)
  Car: 12.2 ABY C 9 V 2 P 7  44.096
   3m: 12.2 ABY C 7 V 2 P 5  43.385
1 12.2 2140 Rosleff Victor 15/10/25 Aby [a] 
(Q.E. 30,16) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Molly Jo Poof 
[a] 2140 12.2; 2 Amy Barosso [ap] 2140 12.4; 3 
Selmina Venit [ap] 2140 12.6; 4 Love To The
Limit [p] 2140 12.7; 5 Lotusorchide  2140 12.8
(p.12 n.5)   
2 13.1 2140 Rosleff Victor 02/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 11,96) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Gourmet D'Arc
[a] 2140 12.9; 2 Molly Jo Poof [a] 2140 13.1; 3 
Njuta In [ap] 2140 13.2; 4 Mumin Mearas [ap]
2140 13.2; 5 Cala Karamell [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.11
n.5)   
8 12.9 2140 Rosleff Victor 15/11/25 Esk [a] 
(Q.E. 43,18) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 
Kobra Brick [ap] 2140 11.6; 2 Bonsse Garde [ap]
2140 11.7; 3 Global Good News [ap] 2140 12.0; 4 
Time To Run [ap] 2140 12.1; 5 Universe Tile [a]
2140 12.1 (p.12 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MY CREATION
  f bo 4 - Hohneck (FRA) e Pearl Jam N.O. (NOR)
  Car: 13.1 AXE C 12 V 6 P 6  65.422
   3m: 13.1 AXE C 9 V 3 P 6  52.080
RI  2140 Skoglund Rikard N 05/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,51) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Parish Crooks
V.S. [ap] 2140 13.0; 2 Henessi Humble [ap] 2140 
13.2; 3 Global Fighter [ap] 2140 13.2; 4 Irwin Zet
[ap] 2140 13.4; 5 The Little Plug [p] 2140 13.4
(p.11 n.7)   
2 11.6 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,58) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Lotusorchide 
1640 11.6; 2 My Creation  1640 11.6; 3 Gifted
Kronos [ap] 1640 11.6; 4 Caribbean Lemon [ap]
1640 12.0; 5 Good Reads  1640 12.6 (p.10 n.2)   
1 13.2 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 06/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,81) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 My Creation 
2140 13.2; 2 You To Ezme  2140 13.5; 3 Quinan
Tooma  2140 13.6; 4 Estelle Godiva [ap] 2140 
13.6; 5 Supernova Lyjam  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.5)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  TIME TO RUN
  f b 4 - Who's Who e Turboline
  Car: 12.1 ESK C 17 V 5 P 12  66.890
   3m: 12.1 ESK C 13 V 3 P 10  57.550
8 13.9 2140 Sjostrom Claes 28/09/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 12,96) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Bonsse Garde
[ap] 2140 12.5; 2 Moder Teresa Sisu [ap] 2140 
12.6; 3 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 12.9; 4 Dior Dalie 
 2140 13.4; 5 Njuta In [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.12 n.10)   
3 12.3 2140 Sjostrom Claes 02/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 22,15) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Bonsse Garde
[ap] 2140 11.9; 2 Vasterbo Redless [ap] 2140 
12.0; 3 Time To Run [ap] 2140 12.3; 4 Selmina
Venit [ap] 2140 12.5; 5 Love To The Limit [p]
2140 12.7 (p.12 n.3)   
4 12.1 2140 Sjostrom Claes 15/11/25 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 45,44) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 
Kobra Brick [ap] 2140 11.6; 2 Bonsse Garde [ap]
2140 11.7; 3 Global Good News [ap] 2140 12.0; 4 
Time To Run [ap] 2140 12.1; 5 Universe Tile [a]
2140 12.1 (p.12 n.10)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GRIFAS
  m bo 3 - Pronto Ribb e Global Light
  Car: 17.3 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  1.156
   3m: 17.3 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  1.156
8 17.3 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 43,64) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Kalle  2140 16.1; 3 Halina  2140 
16.1; 4 Royaute Boko  2140 16.2; 5 Tennessee
H.C.  2140 16.3 (p.8 n.1)   
6 17.5 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 26,62) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Max Million [ap]
2140 14.6; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 14.8; 3 
Johnny Weissmuller  2140 14.9; 4 Global Hades 
2140 15.0; 5 Katla Wibb  2140 15.2 (p.6 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CAY
  m bo 3 - The Bank (US) e Cinco De Mayo
  Car: 15.2 HAL C 7 V 2 P 5  12.002
   3m: 15.2 HAL C 5 V 2 P 3  11.570
2 15.2 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 8,94) Prof Cond 10.585; 1 Deer Hunter 
2140 15.0; 2 Cay  2140 15.2; 3 Nova De Castella  
2140 16.1; 4 Bravo Desoto  2140 17.3 (p.5 n.4)   
3 16.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,69) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay 
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.5)   
2 15.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,53) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Evert Palema 
2140 15.7; 2 Cay  2140 15.9; 3 Nova De Castella  
2140 16.3 (p.3 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  TENNESSEE H.C.
  c b 3 - Django Riff (FRA) e Lea Zaz
  Car: 14.8 SOL C 9 V 1 P 8  13.520
   3m: 14.8 SOL C 8 V 1 P 7  12.542
7 17.7 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 11,81) Prof Cond 55.282; 1 Nanda Devi Cut 
 2140 14.5; 2 Viking Wania  2140 14.7; 3 Evert
Palema  2140 14.8; 4 Kalle  2140 15.0; 5 Steady
Spender  2140 15.2 (p.8 n.1)   
5 16.3 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 17,90) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Kalle  2140 16.1; 3 Halina  2140 
16.1; 4 Royaute Boko  2140 16.2; 5 Tennessee
H.C.  2140 16.3 (p.8 n.3)   
2 14.8 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 7,02) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Max Million [ap]
2140 14.6; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 14.8; 3 
Johnny Weissmuller  2140 14.9; 4 Global Hades 
2140 15.0; 5 Katla Wibb  2140 15.2 (p.6 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KALLE
  m bo 3 - Make It Happen (US) e Erica
  Car: 15.0 SOL C 8 V 1 P 7  17.834
   3m: 15.0 SOL C 6 V 0 P 6  12.942
5 15.0 1640 Kylin Blom Oskar 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 23,86) Prof Cond 53.503; 1 Royaute Boko 
1640 14.7; 2 Victorious Tile  1640 14.8; 3 Pure
Mikalona  1640 14.9; 4 Conrads Jane  1640 14.9; 
5 Kalle  1640 15.0 (p.7 n.6)   
4 15.0 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 43,69) Prof Cond 55.282; 1 Nanda Devi Cut 
 2140 14.5; 2 Viking Wania  2140 14.7; 3 Evert
Palema  2140 14.8; 4 Kalle  2140 15.0; 5 Steady
Spender  2140 15.2 (p.8 n.3)   
2 16.1 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 36,00) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Kalle  2140 16.1; 3 Halina  2140 
16.1; 4 Royaute Boko  2140 16.2; 5 Tennessee
H.C.  2140 16.3 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KINGEN J.A.B.
  m bo 3 - Nuncio (US) e Oliveria
  Car: 15.9 BER C 4 V 3 P 1  37.136
   3m: 15.9 BER C 3 V 2 P 1  33.578
1 17.9 1640 Dunder Robert 06/10/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,35) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
1640 17.9; 2 Dalton Russell  1640 18.0; 3 Global
Hanky Panky  1640 18.6; 4 Tripplecrown Tooma 
1640 19.2; 5 Tracy Tooma  1640 23.2 (p.5 n.1)   
1 16.0 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 23/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,20) Prof Cond 33.756; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
2140 16.0; 2 Baby Love  2140 16.4; 3 Global
Hanky Panky  2140 16.5; 4 All Dimensions  2140 
16.5; 5 Royal Steel  2140 16.5 (p.10 n.9)   
2 15.9 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 25/11/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Mister Nabab 
2140 15.9; 2 Kingen J.A.B.  2140 15.9; 3 Rosa
Di Quattro  2140 16.1; 4 Kalle  2140 16.2; 5 Don
Diablo  2140 16.2 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  NEUTRON STAR
  m b 3 - Gimpanzee (US) e It's Only Love
  Car: 15.7 SOL C 5 V 3 P 2  85.391
   3m: 15.7 SOL C 4 V 2 P 2  82.723
1 13.3 1640 Sjostrom Claes 05/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,29) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Neutron Star 
1640 13.3; 2 Thor Tooma  1640 13.6; 3 Revanche 
Boko  1640 13.9; 4 Rosa Di Quattro  1640 16.3; 5 
Neal Of Sugar  1640 29.1 (p.7 n.4)   
2 14.5 1640 Sjostrom Claes 22/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 11,22) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 Tanja 
Tooma  1640 14.3; 2 Neutron Star  1640 14.5; 3 
Reagan Boko  1640 14.6; 4 Victorious Tile  1640 
14.7; 5 All Dimensions  1640 14.8 (p.10 n.2)   
1 15.7 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,91) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Neutron Star 
2140 15.7; 2 Hot Lips Art  2140 15.7; 3 Prince Of
Euro  2140 15.7; 4 Thor Tooma  2140 16.0; 5 
Diamond In Pj's  2140 16.4 (p.9 n.1)   



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (2)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

5 20,13 Pr.Fyraaringslopp Hingstar/Va Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 JEREMY ZET 2140 Reden Daniel   -13.8
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

  2 FANTASTIC HALL " Djuse Magnus A   14.9-14.0
Stall Garant - Sjostrom Claes

  3 THE VOLCANO " Skoglund Rikard N  -13.3
F. Jansson Holding Ab - Walmann Roger

  4 URBAN PROFILE " Eriksson Anders   12.9-13.5
Ofcourse Kb - Eriksson Anders

  5 YOU BOW TO NO ONE " Sjostrom Claes   12.1-12.6
Bjorn E Ulla Sjostrom Hb - Sjostrom Claes

  6 DIVE BAR HANOVER " Kihlstrom Orjan   -
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

Pronostico:

6 20,41 Pr.Dartster F:S Lopp Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 KENTUCKY RIVER 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan   10.5-10.4
Jimmit Ab E Ge Konsulteinvest. - Reden Daniel

  2 FOLLOWING " Goop Bjorn   9.7-11.4
Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  3 HIGH ON PEPPER " Kontio Jorma   -9.7
Pepper Ab E Silkstone Hb - Melkko Katja

  4 FLOTILLA " Skoglund Rikard N  11.6-10.8
Srf Stable - Walmann Roger

  5 BENGAN " Reden Daniel   9.4-10.4
Stall Zet Ab - Reden Daniel

  6 JOE DALTON " Oscarsson Kevin  10.2-11.4
Stall Teamhoppet Hb - Pettersson Stefan P

Pronostico:

7 21,03 Pr.Stall Courant Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 XANTHIS KNOPFLER 2140 Ohlsson Ulf   -16.7
Asap Kb - Lillieborg Magnus

  2 SNICKUP " Eriksson Anders   -14.7
Eriksson Ulf - Eriksson Anders

  3 LITTLE TONY " Lugauer Conrad   -15.4
Annemanna Ab - Lugauer Conrad

  4 OVER THE LIMIT " Kihlstrom Orjan   14.1-14.7
Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  5 SACREBLEU " Goop Bjorn   -16.0
Elfven Magnus E Malin - Pihlstrom Markus

  6 ODIN ECK " Plassen Fredrik   15.2-15.9
Sporrer Gerhard - Tinter Sybille

  7 SISTER NELL " Reden Daniel   -14.9
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

Pronostico:

8 21,26 Pr.Stall Courant Solvallaseri Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 LEGLIGIN 2140 Goop Bjorn   13.5-13.6
Stall Courant Ab - Goop Bjorn

  2 VALENCIA " Djuse Magnus A   11.9-13.3
Tarjas Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  3 FULIGGINE PAL " Plassen Fredrik   11.8-13.3
Ellron Ab - Tinter Sybille

  4 BEAVER CREEK " Sjostrom Claes   -14.4
Hillster Ab - Sjostrom Claes

  5 GREAT OLD DANCE " Benzon Niclas   -13.8
Travkompaniets Stall Ab - Skogh Lisa

  6 ORION " Kihlstrom Orjan   12.7-13.0
Veterinar D Soderberg Ab - Melander Stefan

  7 ALL ABOUT YOU " Kontio Jorma   12.4-14.3
Rytthammar Anna E Svard P-g - Pettersson Stefan P

  8 LEMON BAR MEARAS " Eriksson Anders   -13.0
Stens Trot Ab - Eriksson Anders

  9 A PERFECT MAN " Asplund Frida   13.1-13.3
Asplund Frida - Asplund Frida

Pronostico:

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  JEREMY ZET
  c bo 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Cantabs Fortune (US)
  Car: 13.8 BER C 9 V 3 P 6  14.988
   3m: 13.8 BER C 6 V 3 P 3  12.497
5 13.9 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 09/09/25 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 My Creation 
2140 13.3; 2 Urban Profile [p] 2140 13.5; 3 Jonte 
Godiva  2140 13.6; 4 Blu Warlock [p] 2140 13.8; 5 
Jeremy Zet [p] 2140 13.9 (p.8 n.3)   
12 15.2 2640 Reden Daniel 28/09/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 35,86) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Omega River 
2640 13.4; 2 Pure Count [ap] 2640 13.5; 3 Lion
Express [p] 2640 13.6; 4 Pele Boko [p] 2640 13.6; 
5 Valla D'Gaagaa [p] 2640 13.6 (p.12 n.11)   
8 13.8 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 15/10/25 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 16,37) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Gangster Vendil 
[ap] 2140 13.0; 2 Jaguar Godiva [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 
The Volcano [a] 2140 13.3; 4 Barn Bank  2140 
13.4; 5 Monte Rei [p] 2140 13.5 (p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FANTASTIC HALL
  c bo 4 - Tactical Landing (US) e Ready Hall
  Car: 14.0 SOL C 10 V 3 P 7  24.497
   3m: 14.0 SOL C 8 V 2 P 6  18.137
5 15.5 2140 Sjostrom Claes 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,07) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Bys Yubraj  2140 
15.0; 2 Dufresne  2140 15.0; 3 Leonardo Silvakra  
2140 15.3; 4 Moufaza S.F.  2140 15.4; 5 
Fantastic Hall  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.8)   
2 17.5 2100 Sjostrom Claes 26/02/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 3,80) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Prop Line W. 
2100 17.0; 2 Fantastic Hall  2100 17.5; 3 
Catharsis  2100 17.6; 4 Lake Rush Rick  2100 
17.7; 5 Marjons Miramis  2100 17.7 (p.12 n.1)   
2 16.5 2100 Sjostrom Claes 13/03/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 2,07) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 The Great One
[ap] 2100 16.4; 2 Fantastic Hall  2100 16.5; 3 
Master [ap] 2100 16.8; 4 Whirlwindz  2100 17.1; 5 
Surprise Surprise  2100 17.5 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  THE VOLCANO
  c b 4 - Nuncio (US) e Riptide Bay (US)
  Car: 13.3 BER C 11 V 1 P 10  34.201
   3m: 13.3 BER C 9 V 1 P 8  32.600
3 13.3 2140 Sjostrom Claes 15/10/25 Ber [a] 
(Q.E. 31,21) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Gangster Vendil 
[ap] 2140 13.0; 2 Jaguar Godiva [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 
The Volcano [a] 2140 13.3; 4 Barn Bank  2140 
13.4; 5 Monte Rei [p] 2140 13.5 (p.11 n.10)   
RP  2140 Skoglund Rikard N 02/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 52,64) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Perfect Chest
[ap] 2140 12.4; 2 Pure Count [ap] 2140 12.5; 3 
You Bow To No One [ap] 2140 12.6; 4 Barkley
[p] 2140 12.7; 5 Mon Amour D'Aurcy [ap] 2140
12.7 (p.12 n.6)   
5 14.1 2640 Sjostrom Claes 19/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 87,09) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Lion Express [p] 
2640 13.9; 2 Bourbon Hill [p] 2640 14.0; 2 Mellby
Note  2640 14.0; 4 Wise Guy [p] 2640 14.1; 5 The 
Volcano [ap] 2640 14.1 (p.10 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  URBAN PROFILE
  c bo 4 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Hipster
  Car: 13.5 BER C 11 V 1 P 10  40.249
   3m: 13.5 BER C 9 V 1 P 8  38.648
6 13.5 2140 Eriksson Anders 15/10/25 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 12,65) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Gangster Vendil 
[ap] 2140 13.0; 2 Jaguar Godiva [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 
The Volcano [a] 2140 13.3; 4 Barn Bank  2140 
13.4; 5 Monte Rei [p] 2140 13.5 (p.11 n.7)   
4 14.9 2140 Eriksson Anders 24/10/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 11,52) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 Don E.Star 
2140 14.4; 2 Face The New Time  2140 14.7; 3 
Golden Kronos  2140 14.7; 4 Urban Profile  2140 
14.9; 5 Mace Windu [p] 2140 15.1 (p.10 n.12)   
2 12.9 1640 Eriksson Anders 29/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 114,76) Prof Cond Nastri 56.794; 1 Jay Jay
Zet [ap] 1640 12.9; 2 Urban Profile [p] 1640 12.9; 
3 Joker Ima [ap] 1640 12.9; 4 Don E.Star  1640 
13.0; 5 Ivanisevic  1640 13.1 (p.13 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  YOU BOW TO NO ONE
  c bo 4 - Nuncio (US) e Volontary Simplcty (US)
  Car: 12.6 SOL C 22 V 4 P 18  100.157
   3m: 12.6 SOL C 17 V 2 P 15  72.115
3 12.6 2140 Sjostrom Claes 02/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 73,96) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Perfect Chest
[ap] 2140 12.4; 2 Pure Count [ap] 2140 12.5; 3 
You Bow To No One [ap] 2140 12.6; 4 Barkley
[p] 2140 12.7; 5 Mon Amour D'Aurcy [ap] 2140
12.7 (p.12 n.3)   
8 12.9 2140 Goop Bjorn 15/11/25 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 95,75) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 
Perfect Chest [ap] 2140 12.4; 2 Recycle Cash
[ap] 2140 12.4; 3 Knoxville [ap] 2140 12.5; 4 Pure 
Count [ap] 2140 12.6; 5 Zarex  2140 12.6 (p.12
n.6)   
1 13.6 2140 Sjostrom Claes 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,91) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 You Bow To No
One  2140 13.6; 2 Jaguar Godiva  2140 13.9; 3 
Jonte Godiva  2140 14.1; 4 Olympia Sting  2140 
14.2; 5 Piccolo Cocktail  2140 14.2 (p.6 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DIVE BAR HANOVER
  c b 4 - Bar Hopping (US) e Deli Massive (US)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  KENTUCKY RIVER
  m bo 8 - Father Patrick (US) e Flicka River
  Car: 10.4 SOL C 54 V 15 P 32  477.259
   3m: 10.4 SOL C 39 V 9 P 23  426.469
3 10.7 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 20/09/25 Far [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,80) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Bengan [ap]
2140 10.5; 2 Dundee As [ap] 2140 10.5; 3 
Kentucky River [ap] 2140 10.7; 4 Hades De
Vandel [a] 2140 10.7; 5 Jerka Sting [ap] 2140
10.8 (p.12 n.10)   
8 10.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 11/10/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 36,39) Prof Cond Gruppo I 509.811; 1 
Inexess Bleu [ap] 2140 9.9; 2 Don Fanucci Zet
[ap] 2140 10.0; 3 Mellby Jinx [ap] 2140 10.0; 4 
Idao De Tillard [p] 2140 10.1; 5 Staro Mack Crowe 
[p] 2140 10.2 (p.12 n.2)   
5 13.0 2640 Jepson Carl Johan 25/10/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 18,78) Prof Cond Gruppo Ii 103.937; 1 A
Fair Day [ap] 2640 12.6; 2 Francesco Zet [p] 2640 
12.7; 3 Immortal Doc [a] 2640 12.7; 4 Jerka Sting
[p] 2640 12.9; 5 Kentucky River [ap] 2640 13.0
(p.11 n.10)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FOLLOWING
  m b 7 - Nuncio (US) e Tweet Hanover (US)
  Car: 11.4 MAN C 51 V 6 P 45  303.583
   3m: 11.4 MAN C 40 V 3 P 37  93.574
7 12.4 2140 Goop Bjorn 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 33,65) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2140 12.1; 2 Xanthis Hilton  2140 12.2; 3 Freako 
2140 12.3; 4 Flotilla  2140 12.3; 5 Corazon De B. 
 2140 12.3 (p.8 n.7)   
4 13.2 2140 Goop Bjorn 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 35,79) Prof Cond 38.604; 1 Stens Rubin 
2140 12.6; 2 Phoenix Photo  2140 12.9; 3 
Jennifer Sisu  2140 13.0; 4 Following  2140 13.2; 
5 Sweetman  2140 13.5 (p.8 n.2)   
9 15.5 2140 Goop Bjorn 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 90,14) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
2140 14.9; 2 Joe Dalton  2140 14.9; 3 Eolo Jet 
2140 15.0; 4 Kinky Boots  2140 15.0; 5 Dats Tore  
2140 15.1 (p.10 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HIGH ON PEPPER
  c bo 8 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Piece Of Work (NOR)
  Car: 10.8 SOL C 63 V 28 P 34  659.706
   3m: 10.8 SOL C 49 V 23 P 25  638.092
1 14.6 3180 Kontio Jorma 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,27) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 High On
Pepper  3180 14.6; 2 Neymar Boko  3160 15.3; 3 
Perseus Digital  3140 15.9; 4 Ajson  3140 16.0; 5 
Wellerman  3140 16.1 (p.8 n.8)   
1 13.1 2640 Kontio Jorma 14/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,33) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 High On Pepper 
 2640 13.1; 2 Karat River  2640 13.1; 3 Macahan 
2640 13.3; 4 Beartime  2640 13.4; 5 Bordeaux S.  
2640 13.4 (p.6 n.3)   
5 13.3 2680 Kontio Jorma 21/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 2,69) Prof Cond Nastri Gruppo Ii 69.869; 1 
Vasterbo Tramp  2660 13.6; 2 Shogun R.R.  2640 
14.2; 3 Neymar Boko  2660 13.7; 4 Xanthis J.R. 
2640 14.3; 5 High On Pepper  2680 13.3 (p.14
n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  FLOTILLA
  c b 6 - Readly Express e Rock The Boat
  Car: 10.8 JAG C 46 V 6 P 39  131.911
   3m: 10.8 JAG C 37 V 4 P 32  82.367
4 12.3 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 29,11) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2140 12.1; 2 Xanthis Hilton  2140 12.2; 3 Freako 
2140 12.3; 4 Flotilla  2140 12.3; 5 Corazon De B. 
 2140 12.3 (p.8 n.3)   
5 13.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 14,43) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Mellby Knekt 
2140 12.8; 2 Dats Tore  2140 12.9; 3 Freako 
2140 12.9; 4 Joe Dalton  2140 13.0; 5 Flotilla 
2140 13.1 (p.11 n.5)   
1 15.9 2640 Kihlstrom Orjan 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 10,51) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Flotilla  2640 
15.9; 2 Keep Gamble  2640 15.9; 3 Alvena Roy 
2640 15.9; 4 Money Matters  2640 16.1; 5 Hugo
Boss Shadow  2640 16.2 (p.14 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  BENGAN
  m b 7 - Django Riff (FRA) e Restless Legs
  Car: 10.4 SOL C 45 V 8 P 32  381.085
   3m: 10.4 SOL C 34 V 4 P 25  163.293
3 11.9 2640 Skoglund Rikard N 15/10/25 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,21) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Epic Kronos 
2640 11.6; 2 Dundee As [ap] 2640 11.7; 3 Bengan 
[ap] 2640 11.9; 4 H.C.'s Crazy Horse [p] 2640 
11.9; 5 Jerka Sting [a] 2640 11.9 (p.9 n.1)   
4 11.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 08/11/25 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,01) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Great Skills [ap]
2140 11.1; 2 Eclipse As [a] 2140 11.3; 3 H.C.'s
Crazy Horse [p] 2140 11.3; 4 Bengan [ap] 2140 
11.4; 5 Indy Rock  2140 11.5 (p.7 n.6)   
4 12.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 29/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 10,51) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Clarissa [ap]
2140 11.5; 2 Romulus Tooma  2140 11.9; 3 Ture
L.A. [ap] 2140 11.9; 4 Bengan [ap] 2140 12.0; 5 
Francesco Zet  2140 12.0 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  JOE DALTON
  c bo 7 - Father Patrick (US) e Novelty As
  Car: 11.4 MAN C 70 V 9 P 61  173.797
   3m: 11.4 MAN C 57 V 6 P 51  122.830
RI  1640 Oscarsson Kevin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 27,79) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 A Fair Day 
1640 10.5; 2 Stens Rubin  1640 10.7; 3 Four
Guys Dream  1640 10.8; 4 Epsom As  1640 11.0; 
5 Nova Mahiron  1640 11.3 (p.7 n.3)   
4 13.0 2140 Lennartsson Per 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 21,56) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Mellby Knekt 
2140 12.8; 2 Dats Tore  2140 12.9; 3 Freako 
2140 12.9; 4 Joe Dalton  2140 13.0; 5 Flotilla 
2140 13.1 (p.11 n.3)   
2 14.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 31,79) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
2140 14.9; 2 Joe Dalton  2140 14.9; 3 Eolo Jet 
2140 15.0; 4 Kinky Boots  2140 15.0; 5 Dats Tore  
2140 15.1 (p.10 n.3)   

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  XANTHIS KNOPFLER
  c b 4 - Maharajah e Fast Agnes
  Car: 16.7 ESK C 4 V 2 P 2  8.041
   3m: 16.7 ESK C 3 V 2 P 1  6.707
1 17.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 23/09/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,36) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Xanthis
Knopfler  2140 17.4; 2 Mashalla Smart  2140 
17.6; 3 Miami Mearas  2140 17.6; 4 Good Fellow 
2140 17.7; 5 Osborn Boko [ap] 2140 18.1 (p.12
n.10)   
6 16.7 2140 Lennartsson Per 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,11) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Romulus Diablo 
2140 15.4; 2 You To Awsome  2140 15.8; 3 
N.Y.Easy On Me  2140 16.3; 4 Play The Music 
2140 16.4; 5 Dicks Money  2140 16.5 (p.12 n.9)   
1 17.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 02/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,25) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Xanthis Knopfler  
2140 17.1; 2 Cujo  2140 17.3; 3 Power Of
Greenwood  2140 17.3; 4 Ocean's Eliot  2140 
17.3; 5 Global Gravity  2140 17.6 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SNICKUP
  c b 4 - Maharajah e Spring Chicken
  Car: 14.7 ESK C 5 V 2 P 3  9.206
   3m: 14.7 ESK C 5 V 2 P 3  9.206
1 18.2 2140 Eriksson Anders 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 1,47) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Snickup 
2140 18.2; 2 Mogas Candy  2160 18.1; 3 Loke
Burge  2160 18.7; 4 Sodapower  2160 19.8; 5 I
Don't Know  2140 20.8 (p.5 n.2)   
2 15.1 2140 Eriksson Ulf 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 11,41) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 15.1; 2 Snickup  2140 15.1; 3 Passarella
Boko  2140 15.9; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 16.2; 5 
Loke Burge  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.1)   

1 14.7 2140 Eriksson Anders 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,53) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Snickup  2140 
14.7; 2 La Bamba Diablo  2140 14.9; 3 Preacher
Newport  2140 15.0; 4 The Pope  2140 15.3; 5 
Cash Me Out [ap] 2140 15.3 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LITTLE TONY
  c b 4 - Tony Gio (IT) e Barista
  Car: 15.4 SOL C 4 V 2 P 2  9.162
   3m: 15.4 SOL C 3 V 2 P 1  9.028
1 16.7 2140 Lugauer Conrad 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,85) Prof Cond 10.007; 1 Little Tony 
2140 16.7; 2 Myrsjos Qarin  2140 17.0; 3 Chiara
W.B.  2140 17.0; 4 Memory Of China  2140 17.0; 
5 Sphagnum Art  2140 17.1 (p.12 n.8)   
RI  2140 Lugauer Conrad 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,95) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Roy  2140 17.4; 2 
Bokono Garde  2140 17.4; 3 Lime Lane  2140 
17.5; 4 Global Gravity  2140 17.8; 5 Forzangelo 
2140 17.9 (p.11 n.12)   
1 15.4 2140 Lugauer Conrad 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,31) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Little Tony 
2140 15.4; 2 Figaro Ii  2140 16.2; 3 Play The
Music  2140 16.3; 4 Mansell  2140 16.4; 5 Gidde
Viking  2140 16.6 (p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  OVER THE LIMIT
  f bo 4 - Nuncio (US) e What's Your Limit (US)
  Car: 14.7 SOL C 15 V 0 P 15  11.110
   3m: 14.7 SOL C 13 V 0 P 13  10.309
10 16.0 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 60,57) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Home Safe 
2140 15.0; 2 Pacino Al Boko  2140 15.0; 3 
Evenepoel  2140 15.0; 4 Cujo  2140 15.1; 5 
Jayhawk  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.6)   
5 14.7 1640 Bergstrom Hampus 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 137,71) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 My Precious
One  1640 13.9; 2 Verduzzo  1640 14.1; 3 
Mandragora  1640 14.5; 4 Cocktail Brodda  1640 
14.6; 5 Over The Limit  1640 14.7 (p.9 n.5)   
9 15.5 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 54,85) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Nikola Wibb 
2140 14.2; 2 Jayhawk  2140 14.9; 3 
Douglasdecastella [a] 2140 15.0; 4 Speedball Jog 
[a] 2140 15.1; 5 Cocktail Brodda [p] 2140 15.2
(p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SACREBLEU
  c bo 6 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Sahara Fairytale
  Car: 16.0 BOL C 9 V 1 P 8  10.096
   3m: 16.0 BOL C 6 V 1 P 5  6.582
2 16.1 2140 Svensson Henrik 09/11/25 Uma [p] 
(Q.E. 4,37) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Edes
Coktail  2140 16.1; 2 Sacrebleu [p] 2140 16.1; 3 
Totti Barosso [p] 2140 16.1; 4 Uncle Hasse  2140 
17.7; 5 Swish Cash [p] 2140 17.9 (p.12 n.2)   
4 17.1 2140 Djuse Mats E 11/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,06) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Perez Mora Boko 
2140 16.9; 2 Odens Hell  2140 17.0; 3 Sodapower 
 2140 17.1; 4 Sacrebleu  2140 17.1; 5 Sigel End 
2140 17.4 (p.10 n.7)   
1 16.6 2140 Djuse Mats E 24/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,26) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sacrebleu 
2140 16.6; 2 Fourcade Liss  2140 16.9; 3 Will De
Zeun  2140 17.0; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 17.1; 5 
Mary Chain  2160 16.3 (p.9 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ODIN ECK
  c bo 4 - Victor Gio (IT) e Eck Black Attack (NOR)
  Car: 15.9 ROM C 12 V 1 P 10  10.298
   3m: 15.9 ROM C 10 V 1 P 8  9.918
2 15.2 1640 Plassen Fredrik 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,58) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Pocahontas Boko  
1640 15.1; 2 Odin Eck  1640 15.2; 3 Uncle
Wilson  1640 15.5; 4 Devilish  1640 15.6; 5 Pax
Quo Vadis  1640 15.7 (p.12 n.2)   
1 16.3 2100 Tietz Thorsten 30/01/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 3,35) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Odin Eck  2100 
16.3; 2 Wise Surprise  2100 16.7; 3 Alandias
Philip  2100 17.0; 4 Black Dahlia  2100 17.3; 5 
Kulusevski  2100 17.4 (p.12 n.7)   
2 15.9 2140 Plassen Fredrik 06/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,98) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Roy  2140 15.9; 2 
Odin Eck  2140 15.9; 3 Midnight Madness  2140 
16.1; 4 Com Valentin  2140 16.1; 5 Lavazza Sisu  
2140 16.3 (p.9 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SISTER NELL
  f b 4 - Propulsion (US) e Aunt Rose (US)
  Car: 14.9 SOL C 7 V 1 P 6  9.562
   3m: 14.9 SOL C 5 V 1 P 4  8.317
6 14.9 2140 Reden Daniel 10/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 11,07) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Facetime Queen 
[a] 2140 14.3; 2 Philou Boko  2140 14.4; 3 Pearl
Di Quattro [a] 2140 14.6; 4 Crazy Mary [p] 2140 
14.7; 5 Who's Malvina  2140 14.7 (p.12 n.9)   
5 15.1 2140 Reden Daniel 12/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,61) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 N.Y.Easy On Me  
2140 14.8; 2 Magic  2140 14.9; 3 Cashflow S. [p]
2140 14.9; 4 Bravo Antonia  2140 15.0; 5 Sister
Nell [ap] 2140 15.1 (p.11 n.6)   
4 15.3 2140 Haugstad Kenneth 23/11/25 Man [a] 
(Q.E. 15,78) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Hankypanky
Leonie  2140 15.1; 2 Nyharajah  2140 15.1; 3 
Bugatti M.I. [ap] 2140 15.2; 4 Sister Nell [a] 2140 
15.3; 5 You To Awsome  2140 15.4 (p.10 n.6)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LEGLIGIN
  m b 5 - Greenshoe (US) e Ditty Bopper
  Car: 13.6 SOL C 20 V 7 P 13  35.615
   3m: 13.6 SOL C 15 V 5 P 10  26.231
11 17.3 2660 Linderoth Per 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,33) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 J.H.Oliver  
2640 16.3; 2 King  2660 15.8; 3 Mason Pace 
2640 16.4; 4 Sundancekid  2660 15.9; 5 
Grasshopper R.L.  2640 16.5 (p.12 n.14)   
2 13.6 2140 Goop Bjorn 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,80) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ecuador Broline 
2140 13.5; 2 Legligin  2140 13.6; 3 Bruce
Braylon  2140 13.8; 4 One Lady Boko  2140 14.0; 
5 Whoopsy Laday  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.4)   
3 13.7 2140 Goop Bjorn 04/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,72) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Wellerman [p]
2140 13.4; 2 Bruce Braylon [ap] 2140 13.6; 3 
Legligin [ap] 2140 13.7; 4 Ready Creation [p]
2140 13.7; 5 Optimum Relight [ap] 2140 13.7
(p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  VALENCIA
  f bo 6 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Grail Lady Ann
  Car: 13.3 BER C 35 V 5 P 30  50.879
   3m: 13.3 BER C 27 V 5 P 22  47.054
3 13.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,33) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Indy Boy  2140 
13.6; 2 Keep Loving You  2140 13.6; 3 Valencia 
2140 13.8; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 13.8; 5 Ray Of
Sunshine  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.1)   

5 15.0 2140 Goop Bjorn 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 8,88) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Galadriel  2140 
14.2; 2 Facetime Queen  2140 14.6; 3 Julie
Sensation  2140 14.7; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 
14.8; 5 Valencia  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.5)   
6 13.4 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/03/26 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 23,22) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Romulus Diablo 
 2140 12.9; 2 B.G.Svedjan [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 
Global Email  2140 13.1; 4 Steady Countess [ap]
2140 13.1; 5 Cloud Busting [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.9
n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FULIGGINE PAL
  f bo 5 - Nad Al Sheba (IT) e Sex Appeal Gams (IT)
  Car: 13.3 ESK C 31 V 6 P 25  53.698
   3m: 13.3 ESK C 26 V 4 P 22  47.179
4 13.8 2140 Plassen Fredrik 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,63) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Indy Boy  2140 
13.6; 2 Keep Loving You  2140 13.6; 3 Valencia 
2140 13.8; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 13.8; 5 Ray Of
Sunshine  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.9)   
4 14.8 2140 Plassen Fredrik 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 7,39) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Galadriel  2140 
14.2; 2 Facetime Queen  2140 14.6; 3 Julie
Sensation  2140 14.7; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 
14.8; 5 Valencia  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.6)   
6 13.9 2140 Andersson Oskar J 04/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 35,88) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Wellerman [p]
2140 13.4; 2 Bruce Braylon [ap] 2140 13.6; 3 
Legligin [ap] 2140 13.7; 4 Ready Creation [p]
2140 13.7; 5 Optimum Relight [ap] 2140 13.7
(p.10 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BEAVER CREEK
  c b 4 - Raja Mirchi e Angela Rich
  Car: 14.4 SOL C 12 V 6 P 6  33.925
   3m: 14.4 SOL C 10 V 4 P 6  29.478
3 15.6 2140 Sjostrom Claes 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Paleo Boko  2140 
15.4; 2 Our Own Pastime  2140 15.4; 3 Beaver
Creek  2140 15.6; 4 Global Groovy  2140 15.6; 5 
Stella Tooma  2140 15.7 (p.6 n.1)   
2 14.4 2140 Sjostrom Claes 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 39,33) Prof Cond 55.282; 1 Mister
Smartface  2140 14.1; 2 Beaver Creek  2140 
14.4; 3 Vanderbild  2140 14.4; 4 Zermatt  2140 
14.5; 5 Cold Blaze  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.7)   
5 16.2 2640 Sjostrom Claes 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 12,07) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Gaining
Experience  2640 15.2; 2 Chico De Calamar 
2640 15.4; 3 Orion  2640 15.9; 4 Timotejs
Messenger  2640 15.9; 5 Beaver Creek  2640
16.2 (p.8 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GREAT OLD DANCE
  c b 5 - Readly Express e Quadrille
  Car: 13.8 FAR C 29 V 3 P 26  28.597
   3m: 13.8 FAR C 23 V 3 P 20  24.594
1 13.8 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 07/11/25 Far  
(Q.E. 2,18) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Great Old Dance  
2140 13.8; 2 Olle Fri  2140 13.9; 3 Je T'Aime
Legacy [a] 2140 14.0; 4 Mansa Musa Mearas  2140 
14.0; 5 Delwin Rice [a] 2140 14.1 (p.12 n.9)   
5 14.0 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,02) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Barkley [ap]
2140 13.6; 2 Ready Creation [p] 2140 13.7; 3 
Strawberry Googoo [ap] 2140 13.9; 4 Urgent Beat 
[ap] 2140 14.0; 5 Great Old Dance  2140 14.0
(p.12 n.8)   
3 14.9 2160 Benzon Niclas 03/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 2,73) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sunset Sky  
2160 14.4; 2 Stratocruiser  2160 14.9; 3 Great
Old Dance  2160 14.9; 4 Id Diamant  2160 14.9; 
5 Enjoythevictory Sc [a] 2160 14.9 (p.13 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ORION
  c b 4 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Cruise Speed
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 23 V 2 P 21  33.111
   3m: 13.0 SOL C 20 V 1 P 19  28.886
9 15.3 2640 Djuse Mats E 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 4,04) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
2640 14.8; 2 Chippen Dee  2640 14.9; 3 Excellent 
Cleaning  2640 14.9; 4 Joker D'Inverne  2640 
14.9; 5 Who's In Charge  2640 15.0 (p.11 n.4)   
3 14.2 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 43,10) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Louis Vuitton 
2140 13.9; 2 Nordic In  2140 14.1; 3 Orion  2140 
14.2; 4 Run Champ Run  2140 14.2; 5 Readly
Winner  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.8)   
3 15.9 2640 Kihlstrom Orjan 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,11) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Gaining
Experience  2640 15.2; 2 Chico De Calamar 
2640 15.4; 3 Orion  2640 15.9; 4 Timotejs
Messenger  2640 15.9; 5 Beaver Creek  2640
16.2 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ALL ABOUT YOU
  c b 6 - Oasis Bi (IT) e Espoir
  Car: 14.3 MAN C 30 V 3 P 27  34.539
   3m: 14.3 MAN C 21 V 3 P 18  26.320
10 14.3 2140 Kontio Jorma 31/05/25 Man  
(Q.E. 84,66) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Dark Photon
Face  2140 12.1; 2 Fly Express [ap] 2140 12.3; 3 
Googoo Casino [a] 2140 12.4; 4 Facetime Love
[p] 2140 12.5; 5 Nalanji Boko [ap] 2140 12.9 (p.12 
n.10)   
2 15.7 2140 Kontio Jorma 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,14) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 J.C.  2140 
15.6; 2 All About You  2140 15.7; 3 Who's The
Winner  2140 15.8; 4 Dimension Trot  2140 15.8; 
5 Eagle Hall  2140 16.0 (p.10 n.1)   
3 14.6 2160 Kontio Jorma 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 14,78) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Lemon Bar 
Mearas  2160 14.5; 2 Fulmine Degli Dei  2140 
15.2; 3 All About You  2160 14.6; 4 Carrera Hall  
2160 15.1; 5 Boomtown  2160 15.7 (p.8 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  LEMON BAR MEARAS
  m bo 5 - Cantab Hall (US) e Bonbon Mearas
  Car: 13.0 ESK C 18 V 4 P 14  33.534
   3m: 13.0 ESK C 13 V 3 P 10  24.906
7 13.5 2140 Eriksson Anders 05/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,71) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Parish Crooks
V.S. [ap] 2140 13.0; 2 Henessi Humble [ap] 2140 
13.2; 3 Global Fighter [ap] 2140 13.2; 4 Irwin Zet
[ap] 2140 13.4; 5 The Little Plug [p] 2140 13.4
(p.11 n.10)   
RI  2140 Larsson Agnes 02/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 3,26) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Vamos Flax  2140 
13.3; 2 Flys Punk Rocker  2140 13.4; 3 Valnes
New Love  2140 13.5; 4 Little Richard  2140 13.5; 
5 River Tooma  2140 13.6 (p.11 n.2)   
1 14.5 2160 Eriksson Anders 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 6,71) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Lemon Bar
Mearas  2160 14.5; 2 Fulmine Degli Dei  2140 
15.2; 3 All About You  2160 14.6; 4 Carrera Hall  
2160 15.1; 5 Boomtown  2160 15.7 (p.8 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  A PERFECT MAN
  c b 10 - Aperfectyankee (US) e Tasmania (IT)
  Car: 13.3 SOL C 60 V 2 P 58  33.067
   3m: 13.3 SOL C 46 V 0 P 46  22.019



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (3)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

9 21,51 Pr.Stall Coutant Solvallaseri Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 BOHEMIAN MAID 2140 Skoglund Rikard N  13.4-13.4
Easy Kb - Walmann Roger

  2 HEAVEN'S END " Eriksson Jorgen S  13.5-14.4
Easy Kb - Eriksson Jorgen S

  3 ROCKFLOWER " Jepson Carl Johan  13.2-14.6
Emida Holding Ab - Pettersson Stefan P

  4 GLOBAL GOOD GIRL " Djuse Magnus A   12.9-14.3
Stefan Arvidsson Trav Ab - Arvidsson Stefan

  5 LEANDRO WIBB " Lugauer Conrad   -14.6
Walter-mommert Karin - Lugauer Conrad

  6 SINCERELY " Laursen Saga   11.8-14.7
Bengtsson Linnea - Bengtsson Linnea

  7 CRUISING ALTITUDE " Sjostrom Claes   13.7-13.0
Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  8 FALCON " Goop Bjorn   -14.2
S G:s Potatis Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  9 HOUSEKEEPER " Kihlstrom Orjan   14.9-12.5
Stall Sweep - Easy - Walmann Roger

Pronostico:

5 13.6 2140 Asplund Frida 10/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 56,15) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Mastroianni [ap]
2140 12.4; 2 Heineken [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 Orwar
J.C.  2140 13.3; 4 First Class Flight [ap] 2140 
13.6; 5 A Perfect Man  2140 13.6 (p.12 n.9)   
4 14.5 2160 Asplund Frida 16/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 73,12) Prof Cond Nastri 19.925; 1 
Ivanisevic  2140 14.5; 2 Picobello [a] 2180 13.4; 3 
Diamant Vendil [ap] 2180 13.5; 4 A Perfect Man 
2160 14.5; 5 Spader  2180 13.9 (p.12 n.7)   
8 15.0 2140 Asplund Frida 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 105,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Wellerman 
2140 13.7; 2 Donatello Face  2140 13.8; 3 In Your 
Time  2140 14.1; 4 Perseus Digital  2140 14.6; 5 
Snabbchat  2140 14.7 (p.13 n.3)   

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BOHEMIAN MAID
  f b 4 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Butterfly Player
  Car: 13.4 SOL C 22 V 1 P 21  26.107
   3m: 13.4 SOL C 19 V 1 P 18  22.282
7 14.9 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 19,65) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Uristo  2140 
14.0; 2 Granns Lady  2140 14.4; 3 Lagerfeld Mo 
2140 14.4; 4 Royale Tooma  2140 14.5; 5 Maker's 
Wall As  2140 14.7 (p.10 n.5)   
2 14.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,59) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  2140 14.3; 2 Bohemian Maid  2140 14.4; 3 
Cruising Altitude  2140 14.4; 4 B.G.Oskar  2140 
14.8; 5 Sunshine Tooma  2140 14.8 (p.11 n.6)   
4 14.3 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 23,34) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Global
Evolution [a] 2140 14.0; 2 Don't Forget Me  2140 
14.1; 3 Princess Diamond [ap] 2140 14.1; 4 
Bohemian Maid  2140 14.3; 5 Lagerfeld Mo [ap]
2140 14.3 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  HEAVEN'S END
  f b 5 - Spartan Kronos (IT) e Xanthis April
  Car: 14.4 ORE C 22 V 3 P 19  21.784
   3m: 14.4 ORE C 17 V 3 P 14  19.489
2 15.9 2140 Rosleff Victor 22/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 5,55) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Green Peaks 
2140 15.5; 2 Heaven's End  2140 15.9; 3 Feel
The Rhythm  2140 16.0; 4 Dencospywholovedme 
2140 16.1; 5 Jacta Brick  2140 16.2 (p.12 n.7)   
6 13.5 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,77) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  1640 12.9; 2 Piraeus Boko  1640 12.9; 3 
Pearl Di Quattro  1640 13.0; 4 Hopefully  1640 
13.2; 5 Bohemian Maid  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.8)   
3 16.9 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 02/03/26 Rom [a] 
(Q.E. 13,94) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Vida Roc  2140 
16.6; 2 Geisha Road Grif  2140 16.6; 3 Heaven's
End [a] 2140 16.9; 4 Fiammetta Jet [ap] 2140 
16.9; 5 Maia Silver  2140 16.9 (p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ROCKFLOWER
  f b 5 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Fascination
  Car: 14.6 SOL C 18 V 2 P 16  23.073
   3m: 14.6 SOL C 13 V 2 P 11  20.316
2 15.5 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 12,96) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.8)   
3 15.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 10,30) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face 
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.9)   
7 14.6 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,79) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Global Gaiety 
2140 14.0; 2 Merlene Boko  2140 14.4; 3 
Galadriel  2140 14.5; 4 Noblesse Brodda  2140 
14.5; 5 Rya Haleryd  2140 14.5 (p.14 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GLOBAL GOOD GIRL
  f b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Global Tendency
  Car: 14.3 SOL C 11 V 3 P 8  25.875
   3m: 14.3 SOL C 8 V 3 P 5  22.673
9 14.3 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 28/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 42,22) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Bonsse Garde
[ap] 2140 12.5; 2 Moder Teresa Sisu [ap] 2140 
12.6; 3 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 12.9; 4 Dior Dalie  
2140 13.4; 5 Njuta In [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.12 n.7)   
1 12.9 1640 Djuse Magnus A 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,91) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  1640 12.9; 2 Piraeus Boko  1640 12.9; 3 
Pearl Di Quattro  1640 13.0; 4 Hopefully  1640 
13.2; 5 Bohemian Maid  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.4)   
1 14.3 2140 Djuse Mats E 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,68) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  2140 14.3; 2 Bohemian Maid  2140 14.4; 3 
Cruising Altitude  2140 14.4; 4 B.G.Oskar  2140 
14.8; 5 Sunshine Tooma  2140 14.8 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LEANDRO WIBB
  m bo 4 - Walner (CAN) e Violet Effe (IT)
  Car: 14.6 FAR C 5 V 3 P 2  13.164
   3m: 14.6 FAR C 3 V 2 P 1  7.694
1 14.6 2140 Waldmuller Markus 12/09/25 Far  
(Q.E. 1,29) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Leandro Wibb 
2140 14.6; 2 Nyharajah  2140 14.9; 3 Casbah 
2140 15.4; 4 Caprice  2140 15.5; 5 Martin Palema 
 2140 15.7 (p.7 n.4)   
RI  2140 Lugauer Conrad 21/10/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,36) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Tiger Victory [ap]
2140 14.9; 2 Kif Kif Lascaux  2140 15.2; 3 
Deltebre Face [p] 2140 15.4; 4 Rocket Tooma 
2140 15.4; 5 Bright Spirit  2140 15.5 (p.10 n.3)   
1 15.6 2640 Lugauer Conrad 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,47) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Leandro Wibb 
2640 15.6; 2 Mason Pace  2640 15.7; 3 Lepshij
[a] 2640 15.8; 4 Makeyourwaygolden  2640 16.3; 
5 Hot Blaze [a] 2640 16.8 (p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  SINCERELY
  f b 6 - Super Photo Kosmos (US) e Ivory Lovely
  Car: 14.7 HAL C 38 V 1 P 37  25.101
   3m: 14.7 HAL C 31 V 1 P 30  21.855
2 12.2 1640 Leo Emilia 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 44,51) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 I'm Still
Standing  1640 12.0; 2 Sincerely  1640 12.2; 3 
Princess Beluga  1640 12.4; 4 Budets Hildur 
1640 12.5; 5 Abbagliante  1640 12.6 (p.9 n.4)   
5 15.9 2140 Leo Emilia 10/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 9,86) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Hold Me Closer 
2140 15.5; 2 Pennyroyal Tea  2140 15.7; 3 
Nyharajah  2140 15.7; 4 Dats Bella  2140 15.7; 5 
Sincerely  2140 15.9 (p.12 n.6)   
3 14.7 2140 Laursen Saga 07/03/26 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 9,99) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Sandsjons 
Indiana [p] 2140 14.4; 2 Al's Demonic Doll  2140 
14.6; 3 Sincerely [ap] 2140 14.7; 4 Daphne T.M. 
2160 14.1; 5 Canola  2160 14.1 (p.15 n.6)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CRUISING ALTITUDE
  f b 4 - Nuncio (US) e System Performance
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 13 V 2 P 11  25.217
   3m: 13.0 SOL C 11 V 2 P 9  22.638
2 13.0 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 05/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 12,12) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Ursinia [ap]
2140 12.8; 2 Cruising Altitude [a] 2140 13.0; 3 
Tangelo [ap] 2140 13.3; 4 Allanso Pagani  2140 
13.7; 5 Gustav Lynx  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.5)   
3 13.7 2140 Sjostrom Claes 19/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 8,34) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 True Identity [ap]
2140 13.6; 2 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 13.6; 3 
Cruising Altitude [a] 2140 13.7; 4 Grace Vendil
[ap] 2140 13.8; 5 Phoebe Boko [ap] 2140 13.9
(p.9 n.4)   
3 14.4 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 8,58) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  2140 14.3; 2 Bohemian Maid  2140 14.4; 3 
Cruising Altitude  2140 14.4; 4 B.G.Oskar  2140 
14.8; 5 Sunshine Tooma  2140 14.8 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FALCON
  c bo 5 - Bird Parker (FRA) e Ninepoints Avalon
  Car: 14.2 SOL C 22 V 2 P 20  18.368
   3m: 14.2 SOL C 17 V 2 P 15  16.758
5 17.8 3140 Plassen Fredrik 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 33,54) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Kong
Venience  3180 16.2; 2 Infinity Of Joy  3180 16.2; 
3 Bengt  3180 16.3; 4 Da Vinci Face  3180 16.4; 5 
Falcon  3140 17.8 (p.10 n.3)   
1 15.2 2140 Djuse Mats E 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 6,09) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Falcon  2140 
15.2; 2 Bill Woodland  2140 15.3; 3 Make It Girl 
2140 15.5; 4 Shuffleboard  2140 15.6; 5 Eldfell 
2140 15.6 (p.10 n.10)   
3 15.7 2640 Djuse Mats E 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,54) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Sartre  2640 15.4; 
2 Ditte Gel [a] 2640 15.6; 3 Falcon  2640 15.7; 4 
B.W.Jones  2640 15.8; 5 Oliver Schermer  2640
16.0 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HOUSEKEEPER
  f bo 4 - Trixton (US) e Au Pair Girl
  Car: 12.5 GAV C 19 V 0 P 19  26.142
   3m: 12.5 GAV C 15 V 0 P 15  23.660
5 13.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 03/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 33,06) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Gifted Kronos
[ap] 2140 12.8; 2 Peggy Boko  2140 12.9; 3 Miss
Matters [p] 2140 13.0; 4 Datos Marianna [a] 2140 
13.0; 5 Housekeeper  2140 13.0 (p.12 n.4)   
7 13.7 2140 Sjostrom Claes 28/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 70,04) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Gifted Kronos
[ap] 2140 12.7; 2 Mimosa To Martini [p] 2140 
12.8; 3 Love To The Limit [p] 2140 12.8; 4 
Chamberi [a] 2140 12.8; 5 Milady Josselyn  2140
13.2 (p.12 n.10)   
9 14.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 29/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 16,92) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ready Creation  
2140 13.6; 2 Diamond Jackie [ap] 2140 13.6; 3 
Nemesis Divina  2140 13.7; 4 Ray Of Sunshine 
2140 13.8; 5 Eos Font  2140 13.9 (p.12 n.10)   


